
ORDINANCE NO.

An ordinance amending Los Angeles Administrative Code Section 4.245.1 to 
reflect class title changes, delete Executive Director positions covered for the same 
benefit as General Managers listed in Section 4.321, delete Personnel Director III 
following its accretion to a bargaining unit, and add Senior Labor Relations Specialist III.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES 
DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Subsection (a) of Section 4.245.1 of the Los Angeles Administrative 
Code is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

(a) General Managers, as defined in Section 4.321 of this Code, persons who 
receive an initial appointment to a non-represented position in the Department of Water 
and Power exempted from Civil Service under Section 1001(a)(4)(9) and 1001(c) of the 
City Charter, and employees in the following non-represented classes and pay grades 
shall be entitled to vacation in accordance with Subsection (b) below:

Class
Code Class Title

Airport Police Chief 
Assistant Airport Police Chief 
Assistant Chief Legislative Analyst 
Assistant City Administrative Officer 
Assistant General Manager Airports
Assistant General Manager Economic and Workforce Development Department
Assistant General Manager Los Angeles Fire and Police Pensions
Assistant General Manager Personnel Department
Chief Administrative Analyst
Chief Executive Assistant to Mayor
Chief Grants Administrator
Chief Legislative Representative
Chief of Staff, Mayor
Chief Personnel Analyst
Chief Physician
Deputy Mayor
Executive Assistant City Attorney
Executive Director Office of Public Accountability
Executive Director Police Commission
Executive Officer City Ethics Commission
Finance Specialist V
Independent Assessor Fire Commission
Inspector General
Legislative Analyst V
Managing Physician

3232
3234
0196
0011
0160
9807
9269
1745
1554
0403
1579
9483
0407
1741
2334
0408
0556
0748
0600
0013
1552-5
0605
0601
0195
0657
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1854 PRIMA Program Manager 
9202-3 Senior Labor Relations Specialist III

Sec. 2. This ordinance shall be operative upon publication, pursuant to Charter 
Section 252(g)
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Sec. 3. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance and have it 
published in accordance with Council policy, either in a daily newspaper circulated in 
the City of Los Angeles or by posting for ten days in three public places in the City of 
Los Angeles: one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the 
Los Angeles City Hall; one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street 
entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall East; and one copy on the bulletin board located 
at the Temple Street entrance to the Los Angeles County Hall of Records.

Approved as to Form and Legality

MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney

IVIENNE SWANIGAN Z 
Assistant City Attorney

By

Date___

File No.

1 hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of 
Los Angeles.

CITY CLERK MAYOR

ApprovedOrdinance Passed


