ORDINANCE NO.
---------------

An ordinance amending Los Angeles Administrative Code Section 4.245.1 to reflect class title changes, delete Executive Director positions covered for the same benefit as General Managers listed in Section 4.321, delete Personnel Director III following its accretion to a bargaining unit, and add Senior Labor Relations Specialist III.

## THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Subsection (a) of Section 4.245.1 of the Los Angeles Administrative Code is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

(a) General Managers, as defined in Section 4.321 of this Code, persons who receive an initial appointment to a non-represented position in the Department of Water and Power exempted from Civil Service under Section 1001(a)(4)(9) and 1001(c) of the City Charter, and employees in the following non-represented classes and pay grades shall be entitled to vacation in accordance with Subsection (b) below:

Olasa	
Class	Class Title
<u>Code</u> 3232	Class Title
3234	Assistant Airport Police Chief
	Assistant Airport Police Chief
0196	Assistant Chief Legislative Analyst
0011	Assistant City Administrative Officer
0160	Assistant General Manager Airports
9807	Assistant General Manager Economic and Workforce Development Department
9269	Assistant General Manager Los Angeles Fire and Police Pensions
1745	Assistant General Manager Personnel Department
1554	Chief Administrative Analyst
0403	Chief Executive Assistant to Mayor
1579	Chief Grants Administrator
9483	Chief Legislative Representative
0407	Chief of Staff, Mayor
1741	Chief Personnel Analyst
2334	Chief Physician
0408	Deputy Mayor
0556	Executive Assistant City Attorney
0748	Executive Director Office of Public Accountability
0600	Executive Director Police Commission
0013	Executive Officer City Ethics Commission
1552-5	Finance Specialist V
0605	Independent Assessor Fire Commission
0601	Inspector General
0195	Legislative Analyst V
0657	Managing Physician

1854 PRIMA Program Manager9202-3 Senior Labor Relations Specialist III

Sec. 2. This ordinance shall be operative upon publication, pursuant to Charter Section 252(g)

Sec. 3. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance and have it published in accordance with Council policy, either in a daily newspaper circulated in the City of Los Angeles or by posting for ten days in three public places in the City of Los Angeles: one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall; one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall East; and one copy on the bulletin board located at the Temple Street entrance to the Los Angeles County Hall of Records.

Approved as to Form and Legality			
MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney			
By VIVIENNE SWANIGAN Assistant City Attorney			
Date ( L/6)			
File No			
I hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of Los Angeles.			
CITY CLERK	MAYOR		
Ordinance Passed	Approved		